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         Wednesday 5th June 2024 
Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
This half -term we have organised a number of events that we would like you to join us 
for in order to support our home-school partnership – there are as follows: 
 
 

Event  Date Time  

Marvellous Mondays 
 
Please come and see your child’s 
books and classroom every Monday  
for half an hour.  

Monday 17th June 2024 
Monday 24th June 2024  
Monday 1st July 2024  
Monday 8th July 2024 
Monday 15th July 2024  

3:15pm 
 
A bell will ring at  
3:40 to indicate 
Marvellous Monday is 
finished. 

Year 1 – 6 - Sports Day 
Gibbons Recreation Ground 
NW10 9BX. 

Thursday 11th July 
 

10am – 2pm 

Nursery and Reception - Sports Day 
At Leopold 

Tuesday 2nd July 9.30am – 11.00am 

Class Assemblies Thursday 6th June 2024 Fern 
Thursday 13th June 2024 Eucalyptus 
Thursday 20th June 2024 Hazel 
Thursday 27th June 2024 Sycamore 
Wednesday 3rd July 2024 Pine 
Thursday 11th July 2024 Magnolia 

 

Summer Fair at Gwenneth Rickus Saturday 6th July 11am – 3pm 

Year 6 events Wednesday 17th July 5pm: Year 6 
Production of Peter Pan 
 
Tuesday 23rd July Leavers assembly  
 

5pm 
 
 
9am 

 
We look forward to seeing you there! 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
Miss Seymour 
Head of School 
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